KANO STATE JUDICIARY

SMALL CLAIMS COURT
CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2021
COURT NO. 5, NOMANSLAND KANO MAGISTRATERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND DATEOF | DATEOF | DATE | DATEOF | NO.OF REASON FOR DATE OF | STAGE OF PENDING DURATION
PARTIES FILLING | ASSIGNM OF | COMMEN | ADJOUR ADJOURNMENT JUDGMENT | CLAIMS (WHERE FROM FILING
ENT | SERVICE | CEMENT | NMENTS | (WHERE MORE THAN JUDGEMENT HAS | TILL JUDGMENT
OF ONCE-ART. 9(5) PD) NOT BEEN (TIME TO
HEARING DELIVERED DESPOSITION)-
ART 12(2) PD
SEPTEMBER
RETURNS 2021
KA/300/2020 16/11/20 | 17/11/20 | 29/12/2 | 15/12/20 |8 HEARING IS ONGOING | NILL CONTINUATION OF | PENDING
GAZALI AHMAD 0 HEARING
INUWA vs. UBA
LAWAN
SCR/09/20 11/12/20 | 14/12/20 | 14/12/2 | 30/12/20 |5 HEARING IS ONGOING | NILL CONTINUATION OF | PENDING
ZAINAB ISAH vs. 0 HEARING
ABDULKARIM
SHEHU FARI
SCR/12/20 16/12/20 | 17/12/20 | 8/1/21 |5/1/21 5 HEARING IS ONGOING | NILL CONTINUATION OF | PENDING
JIMMY 1. HEARING
MACAULY vs.
JOSEPH
OZONOBO
SCR/21/20 29/12/20 | 29/12/20 | 29/12/2 | 12/1/21 |3 PLAINTIFF FAILED TO NILL MENTION PENDING
DANJUMA 0 TAKE DATE
TARIWA vs.
ABDULLAHI
JIBGA




SCR/27/21

SADIYA RIYAD vs.

ABDULKADIR
AHMED ZIMIT

11/1/21

11/1/21

11/1/21

20/1/21

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

CONTINUATION OF
HEARING

PENDING

SCR/41/21 A.l
GIZNA & ANOR
vs. RABIU ISHAQ
FUNTUA

14/1/21

15/1/21

15/1/21

27/1/21

COMMENCMENT OF
HEARING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/42/21 A.l
GIZNA & ANOR
vs. RABIU ISHAQ
FUNTUA

14/1/21

15/1/21

15/1/21

27/1/21

COMMENCMENT OF
HEARING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/76/21
ABDULLAHI SANI
RONI vs. NURA

3/3/21

3/3/21

23/3/21

23/3/21

COMMENCEMENT OF
HEARING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/79/21 ALH
YUNUSA OBI
BOSAH vs.
OLUREMI NKIRU
BOSAH

12/3/21

12/3/21

13/3/21

NILL

NILL

PLAINTIFF HAS NOT
COME TO TAKE DATE

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/80/21
UNIQUE GUARD
INTERNATIONAL
LTD vs. TRIUMPH
NIG LTD

17/3/21

19/3/21

22/3/21

31/3/21

HEARING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/94/21 OBI

HENRY CHIMA vs.

BELLOKANOCOM
LTD

21/6/21

21/6/21

22/6/21

6/7/21

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

DEFENCE

PENDING

SCR/130/21 MR
JIMMY
MACAULAY vs.

5/8/21

5/8/21

10/8/21

NILL

NILL

PLAINTIFF HAS NOT
COME TO TAKE DATE

NILL

NILL

PENDING




MRS CHINEDU
OBI JUDE

SCR/139/21
IBRAHIM MUHD
SAFIYANU vs. STC
AREWA

19/8/21

19/8/21

19/8/21

1/9/21

NILL

NILL

1/9/21

NILL

14 DAYS

SCR/144/21 ADO
TUJANI
MOHAMMED vs.
CELLULANT NIG
LTD & 1 ANOR

24/8/21

24/8/21

NILL

13/8/21

DEFENDANT NOT
SERVED

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/145/21
TONIA AUSTIN
vs. SUNDAY
EMMANUEL
OMAGA

27/8/21

27/8/21

31/8/21

15/9/21

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/147/21
NAJEEB SANI vs.
NURA ALHUDA
INTERNATIONAL
SERVICES LTD

1/9/21

1/9/21

3/9/21

15/9/21

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/150/21 BASS
GOODWILL
CONCEPT NIG
LTD vs. ROCAD
CONSTRUCTION
LTD

6/9/21

6/9/21

8/9/21

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

MENTION

PENDING

SCR/151/21
KHADIJA
SHUAIBU vs.
MUKHTAR
HARUNA & 2 ORS

9/9/21

9/9/21

10/9/21

21/9/21

COURT DID NOT SIT

NILL

HEARING

PENDING




SCR/156/21 SIDI
BASHIR vs.
MUKHTAR ADAM
HASSAN

15/9/21

17/9/21

28/9/21

29/9/21

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/157/21 SIDI
BASHIR vs.
SALISU YALO

15/9/21

17/9/21

21/9/21

29/9/21

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/159/21 DR
USMAN HASSAN
SHEHU vs.
YAHAYA USMAN
YAHAYA

16/9/21

17/9/21

28/9/21

29/9/21

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/163/21
MULTIPRO
CONSUMER
PRODUCT LTD vs.
SIRAJO
MUSTAPHA

20/9/21

20/9/21

28/9/21

29/9/21

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH:

21

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: UMAR FARUK IBRAHIM

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 1

DATE: 30/9/2021




