KANO STATE JUDICIARY SMALL CLAIMS COURT

CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2021 COURT NO. 5, NOMANSLAND KANO MAGISTRATERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND PARTIES	DATE OF FILLING	DATE OF ASSIGNM ENT	DATE OF SERVICE	DATE OF COMMEN CEMENT OF HEARING	NO. OF ADJOUR NMENTS	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT (WHERE MORE THAN ONCE-ART. 9(5) PD)	DATE OF JUDGMENT	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGEMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED	DURATION FROM FILING TILL JUDGMENT (TIME TO DESPOSITION)- ART 12(2) PD
SEPTEMBER RETURNS 2021									
KA/300/2020 GAZALI AHMAD INUWA vs. UBA LAWAN	16/11/20	17/11/20	29/12/2 0	15/12/20	8	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	CONTINUATION OF HEARING	PENDING
SCR/09/20 ZAINAB ISAH vs. ABDULKARIM SHEHU FARI	11/12/20	14/12/20	14/12/2 0	30/12/20	5	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	CONTINUATION OF HEARING	PENDING
SCR/12/20 JIMMY I. MACAULY vs. JOSEPH OZONOBO	16/12/20	17/12/20	8/1/21	5/1/21	5	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	CONTINUATION OF HEARING	PENDING
SCR/21/20 DANJUMA TARIWA vs. ABDULLAHI JIBGA	29/12/20	29/12/20	29/12/2 0	12/1/21	3	PLAINTIFF FAILED TO TAKE DATE	NILL	MENTION	PENDING

SCR/27/21 SADIYA RIYAD vs. ABDULKADIR AHMED ZIMIT	11/1/21	11/1/21	11/1/21	20/1/21	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	CONTINUATION OF HEARING	PENDING
SCR/41/21 A.I GIZNA & ANOR vs. RABIU ISHAQ FUNTUA	14/1/21	15/1/21	15/1/21	27/1/21	5	COMMENCMENT OF HEARING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/42/21 A.I GIZNA & ANOR vs. RABIU ISHAQ FUNTUA	14/1/21	15/1/21	15/1/21	27/1/21	5	COMMENCMENT OF HEARING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/76/21 ABDULLAHI SANI RONI vs. NURA	3/3/21	3/3/21	23/3/21	23/3/21	5	COMMENCEMENT OF HEARING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/79/21 ALH YUNUSA OBI BOSAH vs. OLUREMI NKIRU BOSAH	12/3/21	12/3/21	13/3/21	NILL	NILL	PLAINTIFF HAS NOT COME TO TAKE DATE	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/80/21 UNIQUE GUARD INTERNATIONAL LTD vs. TRIUMPH NIG LTD	17/3/21	19/3/21	22/3/21	31/3/21	4	HEARING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/94/21 OBI HENRY CHIMA vs. BELLOKANOCOM LTD	21/6/21	21/6/21	22/6/21	6/7/21	3	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	DEFENCE	PENDING
SCR/130/21 MR JIMMY MACAULAY vs.	5/8/21	5/8/21	10/8/21	NILL	NILL	PLAINTIFF HAS NOT COME TO TAKE DATE	NILL	NILL	PENDING

MRS CHINEDU OBI JUDE									
SCR/139/21 IBRAHIM MUHD SAFIYANU vs. STC AREWA	19/8/21	19/8/21	19/8/21	1/9/21	NILL	NILL	1/9/21	NILL	14 DAYS
SCR/144/21 ADO TIJJANI MOHAMMED vs. CELLULANT NIG LTD & 1 ANOR	24/8/21	24/8/21	NILL	13/8/21	1	DEFENDANT NOT SERVED	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/145/21 TONIA AUSTIN vs. SUNDAY EMMANUEL OMAGA	27/8/21	27/8/21	31/8/21	15/9/21	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/147/21 NAJEEB SANI vs. NURA ALHUDA INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LTD	1/9/21	1/9/21	3/9/21	15/9/21	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/150/21 BASS GOODWILL CONCEPT NIG LTD vs. ROCAD CONSTRUCTION LTD	6/9/21	6/9/21	8/9/21	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	MENTION	PENDING
SCR/151/21 KHADIJA SHUAIBU vs. MUKHTAR HARUNA & 2 ORS	9/9/21	9/9/21	10/9/21	21/9/21	1	COURT DID NOT SIT	NILL	HEARING	PENDING

SCR/156/21 SIDI BASHIR vs. MUKHTAR ADAM HASSAN	15/9/21	17/9/21	28/9/21	29/9/21	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/157/21 SIDI BASHIR vs. SALISU YALO	15/9/21	17/9/21	21/9/21	29/9/21	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/159/21 DR USMAN HASSAN SHEHU vs. YAHAYA USMAN YAHAYA	16/9/21	17/9/21	28/9/21	29/9/21	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/163/21 MULTIPRO CONSUMER PRODUCT LTD vs. SIRAJO MUSTAPHA	20/9/21	20/9/21	28/9/21	29/9/21	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 21 NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 1

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: UMAR FARUK IBRAHIM DATE: 30/9/2021